October 2025 No. U194-E

MITSUBISHI

A ELECTRIC

LOSSNAY

PARTS CATALOG

MODELS

LGH-F300RX5-E1
LGH-F470RX5-E1
LGH-F600RX5-E1

LGH-F1200RX5-E1

Warning:
Repair work must be performed by the manufacturer, its service
agent or a similarly qualified person in order to avoid hazards.

MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION



Contents

Parts Catalog ................................................................................. 3_35
LGH_F3OORX5_E1 ..................................................................... 4-11
LGH_F47ORX5_E1 .................................................................. 12_19
LG H_F600RX5_E1 .................................................................. 20_27
LGH_F1 200RXB-Eq «rvrerrrrrrree e 28-35

HANDBOOK (U194H)




Parts catalog

o Ok WN -

Please note the following when using the parts catalog.

. When ordering parts, the part number, part name, and the number of parts are required.
. It may take time for you to receive the parts. Make an inquiry about a rush order.

. Specifications may be subject to change without notice.

. Parts marked with A\ and are critical for safety.

. To maintain safety and performance, use the parts specified in the parts catalog.

. When replacing the parts to which the nameplate is attached, remove the nameplate

and attach it to the new parts.

Description of screw abbreviations

OOQO screw @

Screw diameter  Length

Abbreviation Description
PC screw Cross recess flat head machine screw
PRC screw Cross recess oval head machine screw
PP screw Cross recess pan head machine screw
SW - PP screw Cross recess pan head screw with spring washer
PPT screw Cross recess tapping screw
PCT screw Cross recess flat head tapping screw
PTT screw Cross recess truss head tapping screw
PT screw Cross recess truss head machine screw
SET screw Slotted head stop screw
SQ - SET screw Square head stop screw
P - SET screw Pan head stop screw
PMT screw Primer truss head screw
HS - SET screw Hexagon head stop screw
P-R- W screw Cross recess round wood screw
P-C - W screw Cross recess flat head wood screw
P-R-C-Wscrew Cross recess round and flat wood screw
R - W screw Slotted round wood screw
PW - PP screw Cross recess pan head screw with small washer
SW-PW - PP screw Cross recess pan head machine screw with spring washer and flat washer




LGH-F300RXs5-E1

Structural parts

15
6 pcs.

T

16 pcs.

% shows accessory parts.

LGH-F300RXs-E1



LGH-F300RX5-E1

Structural parts

Qty Critical
No. Name of part Parts No. . for Remarks
pcs/unit
safety
1 Maintenance cover W50 004 488 1
2  Special screw M4 W00 000 101 2
3 |Core guide L W50 004 713 1
4  Filter stopper W50 016 710 8
5 PT screw 6x12 W00 000 060 8
6 |Hanger set W50 004 384 4
7 PTT screw 4x8 W00 000 009 29
8 Cover W50 003 707 2
9 |Lossnay core W50 004 719 2 A With the filter stoppers
10 Hinge W50 004 344 1
11 Flange W50 004 609 4
12 [Filter W50 004 723 4 A
13 Core guide R W50 003 392 1
14 |Fix piece W50 004 722 1
15 Screw cap W50 004 313 6




Fan parts

Air supply fan assembly

Air exhaust fan assembly

LGH-F300RXs-E1



LGH-F300RX5-E1

Fan parts

Qty Critical
No. Name of part Parts No. . for Remarks
pcs/unit
safety
21 |Special nut (M8) W00 000 121 2 Left-handed
22 Tab washer W00 000 134 2
23 |Centrifugal fan W50 003 480 2 A Dia. 220mm
24 Fan base W50 003 713 2
25 |PT screw 5x20 W00 000 058 8
26 |Special washer W00 000 157 8
27 PTT screw 5x10 W00 000 044 8
28 |Motor fix plate W50 003 733 2
29 Motor W50 004 455 2 A
30 Nut (M5) W00 000 106 8
31 Cord clip W00 000 263 2
32 PTT screw 4x6 W00 000 035 14
33 Cord bush WO00 000 225 4
34 |Connector cover W50 004 726 2
35 Connector plate W50 004 727 2
36 |Cord clamper W00 000 287 2
37 Separator W50 004 486 1
38 Separator W50 003 487 1
39 Cord band W00 000 281 1 Black




Control parts

LGH-F300RXs-E1



LGH-F300RX5-E1

Control parts

Qty Critical
No. Name of part Parts No. . for Remarks
pcs/unit
safety
57 |Rod W50 004 156 1
58 PT screw 4x8 W00 000 050 6
59 Side plate W50 004 707 1
60 |Special screw 4x3.5 W00 000 097 2
61 |Wiring diagram W50 004 358 1
62 | Control cover W50 004 705 1
63 PP screw 4x8 W00 000 004 2
64 Lock washer (4) W00 000 082 2
65 Transformer W50 004 217 1 A AC230V - With the lead
66 PPT screw 4x12 W00 000 032 2
67 Terminal block W50 004 236 1 ML-20-A37-3P
68 PTT screw 4x10 W00 000 037 7
69 TB fix plate W50 003 710 1
70 Cord band W00 000 231 2 White
71 Cord band W00 000 280 1 White
72 PCB fix plate W50 003 706 1
73 |Cord bush W00 000 277 1
74 Control base W50 004 708 1
75 PPT screw 3x8 W00 000 012 1
76 Circuit board W50 004 171 1
77 |Fuse cover W50 004 280 2
78 Fuse W50 004 281 2 A 6.3A-AC250V
79 PPT screw 3x10 W00 000 027 2
80 Fuse holder W50 004 282 2
81 PT screw 4x8 BS W00 000 011 1
84 Capacitor W50 004 288 2 A 4.5uF -440VAC
85 Side plate W50 004 706 1
86 |Cord bush W00 000 270 1
87 Bush W00 000 289 2
88 Cord band W00 000 258 1
89 |GM assembly W50 003 263 1 A AC220-240V
90 Terminal block assy W50 030 215 1 A




101

Wiring parts

POWER SUPPLY

[ ww ] 208-230v~ 6OHz
L | 250V THL J HACR
1 oy 537 @@ "F@rm“@
T I |
\ TAB3  TABS ﬂ ' | esov ‘ BN

6. 3A
—

S @@TJEE"}““@

SUPPLY

FAN MOTCR

|

i |

| | J@‘HLUE L ‘

‘ : CN1 o %‘ ‘g, |

| &) ‘

| ORANGE ;I:‘} R |

BLUE

i L g CN3 w ‘

. CN7| | |Yecon ‘

EXHALST il ¥ |

FAN MDTOR {% | ol |
SRR | >j .

I |

ﬁﬁif - o ‘

N2 [g|ONI6 3 WWWW&;NW ﬁ1 |

102 oy ke |

CNS IRRRRRRRRR ‘

Swh

THZ (RA)

ORANGE

Al GA? Yl

| o0

20 0

M3

™2 TB5 k)

|
|
|
|
|
[
|
|
|

©

=
v

LGH-F300RXs-E1

T I D T
v w
¥ ¥

liln 1010, NG, Olokoi
>

ioipat

I Ly
Le—>
%
103
Slim-Lossnay connection cable
sk shows accessory parts.
—10 —



LGH-F300RX5-E1

Wiring parts

Qt Critical
No. Name of part Parts No. y for Remarks
pcs/unit
safety
101 |Lead wire W50 016 213 1 A Motor, Capacitor
102 | Thermistor W50 003 168 1 A
103 |Lead wire W50 004 231 1 A 100mm




LGH-F470RX5-E1

Structural parts

5 15
16 pcs. 6 pcs.

% shows accessory parts.

—12—
LGH-F470RXs-E1



LGH-F470RX5-E1

Structural parts

Qty Critical
No. Name of part Parts No. . for Remarks
pcs/unit
safety
1 Maintenance cover W50 004 489 1
2 | Special screw M4 W00 000 101 2
3 |Core guide L W50 004 714 1
4  Filter stopper W50 016 711 8
5 |PTT screw 4x8 W00 000 009 44
6 Cover W50 003 708 2
7 |Lossnay core W50 004 720 2 A With the filter stoppers
8 PT screw 6x12 W00 000 060 16
9 Hanger W50 001 380 4
10 Hinge W50 004 344 1
11 Flange W50 003 610 4
12 Filter W50 003 738 4 A
13 Core guide R W50 003 388 1
14  Fix piece W50 004 722 2
15 Screw cap W50 004 313 6

—13—




Fan parts

Air exhaust fan assembly

Air supply fan assembly

33

—14 —

LGH-F470RXs-E1



LGH-F470RX5-E1

Fan parts

Qty Critical
No. Name of part Parts No. . for Remarks
pcs/unit
safety
21 | Special nut (M12) W00 000 117 2 Left-handed
22 Washer (12) W00 000 123 2 Outer dia. 24mm
23 Centrifugal fan W50 004 480 2 A Dia. 245mm
24 |Fan base W50 003 715 2
25 Inlet ring W50 004 725 2
26 PTT screw 5x10 W00 000 044 16
27 Nut (M6) W00 000 107 8
28 Key W50 001 104 2 5x5x11.5
29 Motor W50 004 453 2 A
30 |Motor fix plate W50 003 734 2
31 |Special washer (6) W00 000 162 8
32 PT screw 6x20 W00 000 063 8
33 Cord bush WO00 000 225 4
34 |Connector cover W50 004 726 2
35 Cord band W00 000 281 2 Black
36 |Connector plate W50 004 727 2
37 PTT screw 4x6 W00 000 035 2
38 |Separator W50 004 487 1
39 Lead wire clip W81 002 223 1
40 Separator W50 003 489 1

—15—




Control parts

—16 —

LGH-F470RXs-E1



LGH-F470RX5-E1

Control parts

Qty Critical
No. Name of part Parts No. . for Remarks
pcs/unit
safety
57 Rod W50 004 152 1
58 |PT screw 4x8 W00 000 050 6
59 Side plate W50 004 707 1
60 Special screw 4x3.5 W00 000 097 2
61 |Wiring diagram W50 004 358 1
62 | Control cover W50 004 705 1
63 PP screw 4x8 W00 000 004 2
64 Lock washer (4) WO0O0 000 082 2
65 |Transformer W50 004 217 1 A AC230V-With the lead
66 PPT screw 4x12 W00 000 032 2
67 | Terminal block W50 004 236 1 A ML-20-A37-3P
68 PTT screw 4x10 W00 000 037 7
69 TB fix plate W50 003 710 1
70 Cord band W00 000 231 2 White
71 PCB fix plate W50 003 706 1
72 |Cord bush W00 000 277 1
73 |Control base W50 004 708 1
74 PPT screw 3x8 W00 000 012 1
75 |Circuit board W50 004 171 1 A
76 |Fuse cover W50 004 280 2
77 |Fuse W50 004 281 2 A 6.3A-AC250V
78 PPT screw 3x10 W00 000 027 2
79 Fuse holder W50 004 282 2
80 PT screw 4x8 BS W00 000 011 1
83 | Capacitor W50 004 287 2 A 9.5uF -440VAC
84 Side plate W50 004 706 1
85 |Cord bush \WO00 000 270 1
86 Bush W00 000 289 2
87 Cord band W00 000 258 1
88 |GM assembly W50 003 264 1 A AC220-240V
89 |Terminal block assy W50 030 215 1 A

—17—




SUPPLY
FAN MOTOR

EXHAUST
FAN MOTOR

102

Wiring parts

POWER SUPPLY
208-230V~ 60Hz

101 (5w —
: 7’ 250V ML ‘ HACR
\ ‘ ﬂ BRUWN%A @@ ‘HX]F“““@
) - | TAB3  TARS ! SSSX ‘ l
e ﬂcm TAB! [DH-= @@LJL 4.----.@
| VELLON DS TABD @ -
Lo
ZE !
| 1 |
i ! J@BLUE L ‘
A o nlo BlE]
fé ORANGE 5 I w ‘
2 0| 08 o |
% \ @3’:5:#53) CN7 wymnw ‘
b | |
a } : BN T RED 1 @
— - — | [
—— SW |
I
! RN |
ong2 [g]omefg] | Wﬁéwg Y 8@1
TH1 (OA) ° : |
|

THZ (RA)

X12 X11

| 0 080 N0

\RRRRARRRE
W5

SAL GA? el

T™? TB5 (2

@QQQ

V ?

LGH-F470RXs-E1

IEQEEE

l >
L——>

DO !l“

103

Slim-Lossnay connection cable

% shows accessory parts.



LGH-F470RX5-E1

Wiring parts

Qt Critical
No. Name of part Parts No. y for Remarks
pcs/unit
safety
101 Lead wire W50 016 213 1 A Motor, Capacitor
102 Thermistor W50 016 167 1 A
103 Lead wire W50 004 231 1 A 100mm

—19—




LGH-F600RX5-E1

Structural parts

5 15
16 pcs. 6 pcs.

% shows accessory parts.

—20—
LGH-F600RXs-E1



LGH-F600RX5-E1

Structural parts

Qty Critical
No. Name of part Parts No. . for Remarks
pcs/unit
safety
1 Maintenance cover W50 004 489 1
2 | Special screw M4 W00 000 101 2
3 |Core guide L W50 004 715 1
4  Filter stopper W50 016 711 8
5 |PTT screw 4x8 W00 000 009 44
6 Cover W50 003 708 2
7 |Lossnay core W50 004 721 2 A With the filter stoppers
8 PT screw 6x12 W00 000 060 16
9 Hanger W50 001 380 4
10 Hinge W50 004 344 1
11 Flange W50 003 610 4
12 Filter W50 004 724 4 A
13 Core guide R W50 003 389 1
14  Fix piece W50 004 722 2
15 Screw cap W50 004 313 6

21—




Fan parts

Air exhaust fan assembly

Air supply fan assembly

33

LGH-F600RXs-E1



LGH-F600RX5-E1

Fan parts

Qty Critical
No. Name of part Parts No. . for Remarks
pcs/unit
safety
21 | Special nut (M12) W00 000 117 2 Left-handed
22 Washer (12) W00 000 123 2 Outer dia. 24mm
23 Centrifugal fan W50 004 480 2 A Dia. 245mm
24 |Fan base W50 003 715 2
25 Inlet ring W50 004 725 2
26 PTT screw 5x10 W00 000 044 16
27 Nut (M6) W00 000 107 8
28 Key W50 001 104 2 5x5x11.5
29 Motor W50 004 454 2 A
30 |Motor fix plate W50 003 734 2
31 |Special washer (6) W00 000 162 8
32 PT screw 6x20 W00 000 063 8
33 Cord bush WO00 000 225 4
34 |Connector cover W50 004 726 2
35 Cord band W00 000 281 2 Black
36 |Connector plate W50 004 727 2
37 PTT screw 4x6 W00 000 035 2
38 |Separator W50 004 487 1
39 Lead wire clip W81 002 223 1
40 Separator W50 003 489 1

23—




Control parts

—24 —

LGH-F600RXs-E1



LGH-F600RX5-E1

Control parts

Qty Critical
No. Name of part Parts No. . for Remarks
pcs/unit
safety
57 Rod W50 004 152 1
58 |PT screw 4x8 W00 000 050 6
59 Side plate W50 004 707 1
60 Special screw 4x3.5 W00 000 097 2
61 |Wiring diagram W50 004 358 1
62 | Control cover W50 004 705 1
63 PP screw 4x8 W00 000 004 2
64 Lock washer (4) WO0O0 000 082 2
65 |Transformer W50 004 217 1 A AC230V-With the lead
66 PPT screw 4x12 W00 000 032 2
67 | Terminal block W50 004 236 1 A ML-20-A37-3P
68 PTT screw 4x10 W00 000 037 7
69 TB fix plate W50 003 710 1
70 Cord band W00 000 231 2 White
71 PCB fix plate W50 003 706 1
72 |Cord bush W00 000 277 1
73 |Control base W50 004 708 1
74 PPT screw 3x8 W00 000 012 1
75 |Circuit board W50 004 171 1 A
76 |Fuse cover W50 004 280 2
77 |Fuse W50 004 281 2 A 6.3A-AC250V
78 PPT screw 3x10 W00 000 027 2
79 Fuse holder W50 004 282 2
80 PT screw 4x8 BS W00 000 011 1
83 | Capacitor W50 004 287 2 A 9.5uF -440VAC
84 Side plate W50 004 706 1
85 |Cord bush \WO00 000 270 1
86 Bush W00 000 289 2
87 Cord band W00 000 258 1
88 |GM assembly W50 003 262 1 A AC220-240V
89 |Terminal block assy W50 030 215 1 A

25—




SUPPLY
FAN MOTOR

EXHAUST
FAN MOTOR

102

Wiring parts

POWER SUPPLY
208-230V~ 60Hz

101 (5w —
: 7’ 250V ML ‘ HACR
\ ‘ ﬂ BRUWN%A @@ ‘HX]F“““@
) - | TAB3  TARS ! SSSX ‘ l
e ﬂcm TAB! [DH-= @@LJL 4.----.@
| VELLON DS TABD @ -
Lo
ZE !
| 1 |
i ! J@BLUE L ‘
A o nlo BlE]
fé ORANGE 5 I w ‘
2 0| 08 o |
% \ @3’:5:#53) CN7 wymnw ‘
b | |
a } : BN T RED 1 @
— - — | [
—— SW |
I
! RN |
ong2 [g]omefg] | Wﬁéwg Y 8@1
TH1 (OA) ° : |
|

THZ (RA)

X12 X11

| 0 080 N0

\RRRRARRRE
W5

SAL GA? el

T™? TB5 (2

@QQQ

V ?

LGH-F600RXs-E1

IEQEEE

l >
L——>

DO !l“

103

Slim-Lossnay connection cable

% shows accessory parts.



LGH-F600RX5-E1

Wiring parts

Qt Critical
No. Name of part Parts No. y for Remarks
pcs/unit
safety
101 Lead wire W50 016 214 1 A Motor, Capacitor
102 Thermistor W50 016 167 1 A
103 Lead wire W50 004 231 1 A 100mm




LGH-F1200RXs5-E1

Structural parts

[ T

5 15
16 pcs. 6 pcs.

% shows accessory parts.

—28 —
LGH-F1200RXs-E1



LGH-F1200RX5-E1

Structural parts

Qty Critical
No. Name of part Parts No. . for Remarks
pcs/unit
safety

1 Maintenance cover W50 004 489 2
2  Special screw M4 W00 000 101 4
3 |Core guide L W50 004 715 2
4  Filter stopper W50 016 711 16
5 PTT screw 4x8 W00 000 009 99
6 Flange W50 004 704 4
7 Hanger W50 001 382 8
8 Lossnay core W50 004 721 4 A With the filter stoppers
9 Hinge W50 004 344 2
10 Fix piece W50 004 722 4
11 Filter W50 004 724 8 A
12 Core guide R W50 003 389 2
13 PT screw 6x12 W00 000 060 24
14 Flange W50 003 610 4
15 Screw cap W50 004 313 6

29—




Fan parts

Air supply fan assembly
2

N
2o d

W

Wiy
i i

N

Air exhaust fan assembly

37

LGH-F1200RXs-E1



LGH-F1200RX5-E1

Fan parts

Qty Critical
No. Name of part Parts No. . for Remarks
pcs/unit
safety
21 | Special nut (M12) W00 000 117 4 Left-handed
22 Washer (12) W00 000 123 4 Outer dia. 24mm
23 Centrifugal fan W50 004 480 4 A Dia. 245mm
24 |Fan base W50 003 715 4
25 Inlet ring W50 004 725 4
26 PTT screw 5x10 W00 000 044 32
27 Nut (M6) W00 000 107 16
28 Key W50 001 104 4 5x5x11.5
29 Motor W50 004 454 4 A
30 Motor fix plate W50 003 734 4
31 |Special washer (6) W00 000 162 16
32 |PT screw 6x20 W00 000 063 16
33 Cord bush WO00 000 225 8
34 | Connector cover W50 004 726 4
35 Cord band W00 000 281 4 Black
36 PTT screw 4x6 W00 000 035 4
37 |Connector plate W50 004 727 4
38 |Separator W50 004 487 2
39 Lead wire clip W81 002 223 2
40 Separator W50 003 489 2

—31—




Control parts

85

81

Fuse holder

Fuse holder

@P\

35

s

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\

—32—

LGH-F1200RXs-E1



LGH-F1200RX5-E1

Control parts

Qty Critical
No. Name of part Parts No. . for Remarks
pcs/unit
safety
53 |Cord bush W00 000 277 4
56 Rod W50 004 150 2
57 Wiring diagram W50 004 359 1
58 |PT screw 4x8 W00 000 050 8
59 | Control cover W50 004 712 1
60 Special screw 4x10 W00 000 096 2
61 Side plate R W50 004 710 1
62 Bush W00 000 289 2
63 |Cord bush W00 000 270 1
64 | Capacitor W50 004 287 4 A 9.5uF-440VAC
65 |Cord clamper W00 000 253 5
66 PP screw 4x8 W00 000 004 4
67 Lock washer (4) W00 000 082 3
68 Transformer W50 004 216 1 A
69 |Relay W82 002 268 6 A LY-2F
70 |PPT screw 3x6 W00 000 026 12
71 |PPT screw 3x8 W00 000 012 1
72 Circuit board W50 004 171 1 A
73 PCB case W50 004 383 1
74 PPT screw 4x12 W00 000 032 2
75 |Terminal block W50 004 236 1 A ML-20-A37-3P
76 |PT screw 4x8 BS W00 000 011 1
77 Cord band \WO00 000 258 1
78 |Fuse W50 004 281 6 A 6.3A-AC250V
79 PPT screw 3x10 W00 000 027 6
81 |Control base W50 004 711 1
82 Transformer W50 016 216 1 A AC230V - With the lead
85 |GM assembly W50 003 261 2 A AC100V




Wiring parts

102 103 104
o\ xS ]
‘ BROWN } POWER
‘ ] BLUE \ / — ‘ SUPPLY
} BROWN / — ‘ 20872500’_\(
101 ‘ ] BLUE / E TML T HACR ‘
} / BROWN ©@-!"!:T]‘r-“@
RED 1 l
| —--—é—@i-—. OO -0
0 BROWN 1
; PURPLF leﬂi purpLEl  TAB3 TABS : H H F@m}““?
‘ SLAT | . CRAY O BLUE = i
‘ YELLOW 0| CN10 TABL =
64 ¢ X102 @ BROWN
UTEf m @ TABZ }
| YELLOW
| i i J
RED -
LIATCE ‘ - ‘rmmﬁfj
AT | x;{ul g - | ELAEKlLS |
TT\LE*c : _.'l I"‘D | g
f O X202 @ .
‘ )r- WHITE |
\ 1 T !
SUPPLY R RR RO
W0 Yo [oF—r Hod T =n J oG ON2 ||k ! MCKLJT
Fo ‘ J - R I I I
| GRAY
ﬁ ! YELLOW CNS?CNIBg MM@W;WMSD’H 1 BLACK 7J
o %\‘ THI (OA) § |
S =— ORANGE s —-—
T L AANCE j WWWS\W%WN b ’7
| ORANGE |
EXHAUST ‘ SRANGE 1o
FAN SA?
TH? (RA)
wifosfo — fregn_
(o> Bl UF |_ X12 X11
(o ! WHITE ) 0080 0
o HoLem T3 T TB5 (x2) 3
(LOWER) = S HO ™) - AN
/ S HOOO---— |
HE
[T
10 2 e o

105

106

Slim-Lossnay connection cable

% shows accessory parts.

—34 —
LGH-F1200RXs-E1



LGH-F1200RX5-E1

Wiring parts

Qty Critical

No. Name of part Parts No. . for Remarks
pcs/unit
safety

101 Lead wire W50 016 215 2 A Motor, Capacitor
102 Lead wire W50 030 218 1 A Motor, L1, TAB2
103 Lead wire W50 030 216 1 A TABA1, L2, Relay
104 Lead wire W50 030 217 1 A Relay, PCB
105 Thermistor W50 003 169 1 A
106 Lead wire W50 004 231 1 A 100mm




	Cover
	Contents
	Parts catalog
	LGH-F300RX5-E1
	LGH-F470RX5-E1
	LGH-F600RX5-E1
	LGH-F1200RX5-E1




